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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 1997

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,268 62,891 1,716 14,150 643 304 5,442 18

BAKER 1,196 10,612 44 211 50 25 10 5

BAY 29,674 45,153 3,232 7,690 558 328 268 166

BRADFORD 2,105 9,423 14 816 53 41 0 0

BREVARD 138,685 116,499 5,355 33,422 1,545 643 934 216

BROWARD 274,946 437,283 787 121,701 3,482 1,136 603 224

CALHOUN 501 6,006 39 88 1 2 0 0

CHARLOTTE 48,755 33,673 1,218 11,575 555 902 81 622

CITRUS 32,120 35,965 1,257 10,360 579 162 0 0

CLAY 40,514 22,444 675 9,038 209 154 30 18

COLLIER 64,899 27,069 2,101 13,317 918 165 422 27

COLUMBIA 7,329 19,190 414 1,729 227 40 736 18

DESOTO 3,344 9,304 347 578 45 64 0 0

DIXIE 813 8,594 101 135 25 16 0 0

DUVAL 145,363 216,938 8,313 39,650 2,134 1,105 622 5

ESCAMBIA 64,931 82,097 2,440 14,018 1,113 498 176 31

FLAGLER 12,340 11,960 526 3,749 199 68 0 0

FRANKLIN 793 6,477 16 271 24 43 35 20

GADSDEN 2,252 22,027 152 747 96 60 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,371 5,911 69 397 37 26 0 69

GLADES 1,140 4,380 143 188 40 39 0 0

GULF 1,404 8,240 38 307 42 0 0 0

HAMILTON 538 6,392 65 137 29 11 0 0

HARDEE 1,942 8,385 80 405 8 7 0 0

HENDRY 4,184 10,193 190 1,084 48 37 0 0

HERNANDO 40,693 37,933 999 11,273 609 244 0 0

HIGHLANDS 23,368 23,672 1,590 4,060 309 128 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 178,722 223,314 7,390 64,711 3,186 877 553 9

HOLMES 815 8,472 46 227 22 25 1 1

INDIAN RIVER 36,620 21,271 1,187 6,146 240 121 0 0

JACKSON 3,427 19,279 130 851 91 49 0 1

JEFFERSON 1,059 6,184 107 215 23 8 0 2

LAFAYETTE 208 3,608 0 55 21 7 0 0

LAKE 57,506 42,118 1,895 11,553 744 854 6,092 4,071



Page 2

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 1997

1/29/2003

LEE 120,020 79,616 3,662 32,875 1,266 492 21 14

LEON 37,521 85,107 2,089 13,930 577 366 175 16

LEVY 3,779 11,825 401 765 66 46 0 24

LIBERTY 145 3,513 3 37 12 12 135 17

MADISON 1,068 8,192 78 158 29 39 341 10

MANATEE 74,253 54,787 421 20,253 821 386 0 0

MARION 60,737 63,144 3,498 14,407 784 293 0 0

MARTIN 45,524 21,479 1,886 8,809 490 317 115 28

MIAMI-DADE 332,627 407,074 1,121 119,798 3,579 2,427 17,223 612

MONROE 18,894 20,772 1,413 6,874 409 221 161 68

NASSAU 12,004 17,680 563 1,886 112 97 8,981 1,019

OKALOOSA 55,437 30,586 515 11,477 509 278 281 7

OKEECHOBEE 4,953 13,381 192 1,169 94 73 1 0

ORANGE 162,139 152,760 7,815 46,931 1,729 1,201 308 212

OSCEOLA 29,878 33,842 2,905 10,913 674 350 290 90

PALM BEACH 230,043 276,668 9,672 90,204 3,036 1,006 16,419 2,712

PASCO 88,197 88,906 406 31,346 1,118 848 55 63

PINELLAS 270,650 235,513 18,124 80,313 1,986 1,417 19,551 134

POLK 95,070 119,314 1,790 23,881 1,093 953 2 174

PUTNAM 10,510 28,163 1,251 2,584 139 98 3 0

SANTA ROSA 33,262 30,068 1,285 6,118 489 100 0 0

SARASOTA 119,267 66,719 2,493 26,634 1,116 832 9,816 8

SEMINOLE 100,555 67,793 3,361 24,467 1,160 396 0 0

ST. JOHNS 36,065 27,817 1,258 8,377 471 228 2,500 42

ST. LUCIE 50,918 54,687 4,961 14,866 518 622 7 4

SUMTER 7,965 12,907 439 1,849 226 65 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,097 15,519 973 337 101 58 0 0

TAYLOR 1,347 10,333 84 207 42 65 0 0

UNION 473 5,134 18 109 16 13 0 0

VOLUSIA 100,912 115,585 4,664 31,529 1,189 937 0 0

WAKULLA 1,865 9,350 116 467 50 10 1 1

WALTON 6,931 14,474 370 1,754 183 62 0 1

WASHINGTON 1,801 10,533 169 376 174 48 0 619

3,375,732 3,806,198 120,672 1,020,554 42,163 22,545 92,391 11,398TOTALS
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678 194 23 3 0 67 50 1,01567% 19% 2% 0% 0% 7% 5%ALACHUA

16 12 1 0 0 0 50 7920% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 63%BAKER

559 188 85 0 1 6 62 90162% 21% 9% 0% 0% 1% 7%BAY

51 7 2 0 0 0 23 8361% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%BRADFORD

2,272 343 29 0 1 3 409 3,05774% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%BREVARD

2,699 1,137 159 36 1 136 854 5,02254% 23% 3% 1% 0% 3% 17%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%CALHOUN

480 129 37 0 0 1 156 80360% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 19%CHARLOTTE

530 120 32 0 0 3 61 74671% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS

159 28 15 0 2 3 5 21275% 13% 7% 0% 1% 1% 2%CLAY

923 236 39 0 1 1 81 1,28172% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER

203 61 51 0 1 0 30 34659% 18% 15% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLUMBIA

44 8 6 0 0 0 20 7856% 10% 8% 0% 0% 0% 26%DESOTO

10 0 0 0 0 0 15 2540% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%DIXIE

2,225 367 100 8 4 0 262 2,96675% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 9%DUVAL

1,185 204 66 4 6 6 53 1,52478% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%ESCAMBIA

89 72 13 0 0 32 39 24536% 29% 5% 0% 0% 13% 16%FLAGLER

10 11 2 0 0 0 55 7813% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 71%FRANKLIN

58 15 1 0 0 0 28 10257% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%GADSDEN

22 5 2 0 0 0 30 5937% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 51%GILCHRIST

29 10 1 4 0 0 12 5652% 18% 2% 7% 0% 0% 21%GLADES

26 9 0 0 0 0 63 9827% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%GULF

19 2 0 0 1 0 7 2966% 7% 0% 0% 3% 0% 24%HAMILTON

10 2 3 0 0 0 2 1759% 12% 18% 0% 0% 0% 12%HARDEE

42 3 2 0 0 0 12 5971% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%HENDRY

488 97 41 1 0 3 204 83459% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 24%HERNANDO

263 157 52 0 0 8 32 51251% 31% 10% 0% 0% 2% 6%HIGHLANDS

3,574 615 9 6 1 163 420 4,78875% 13% 0% 0% 0% 3% 9%HILLSBOROUGH

20 4 0 0 0 1 13 3853% 11% 0% 0% 0% 3% 34%HOLMES

281 70 13 0 0 0 69 43365% 16% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%INDIAN RIVER

60 24 18 0 0 1 15 11851% 20% 15% 0% 0% 1% 13%JACKSON

9 13 6 0 0 0 3 3129% 42% 19% 0% 0% 0% 10%JEFFERSON

10 1 0 0 0 0 10 2148% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%LAFAYETTE

718 489 19 0 0 6 487 1,71942% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%LAKE



Page 4

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 1997

1,140 324 88 1 0 44 129 1,72666% 19% 5% 0% 0% 3% 7%LEE

624 204 0 0 0 23 71 92268% 22% 0% 0% 0% 2% 8%LEON

74 22 0 0 0 0 23 11962% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LEVY

7 2 0 0 0 0 6 1547% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%LIBERTY

23 9 4 0 0 0 14 5046% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 28%MADISON

774 203 14 3 0 13 347 1,35457% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 26%MANATEE

664 190 55 2 0 0 99 1,01066% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%MARION

393 165 4 0 0 7 156 72554% 23% 1% 0% 0% 1% 22%MARTIN

2,358 3,075 105 59 1 60 9,157 14,81516% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 62%MIAMI-DADE

422 358 0 2 0 2 2,194 2,97814% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%MONROE

82 57 14 0 0 0 40 19342% 30% 7% 0% 0% 0% 21%NASSAU

417 51 23 2 2 1 13 50982% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3%OKALOOSA

114 12 1 0 0 0 21 14877% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%OKEECHOBEE

1,376 957 122 12 2 97 159 2,72550% 35% 4% 0% 0% 4% 6%ORANGE

547 194 23 0 0 48 195 1,00754% 19% 2% 0% 0% 5% 19%OSCEOLA

2,906 1,023 10 16 3 119 515 4,59263% 22% 0% 0% 0% 3% 11%PALM BEACH

1,182 250 46 2 1 15 163 1,65971% 15% 3% 0% 0% 1% 10%PASCO

3,711 802 135 35 5 56 213 4,95775% 16% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4%PINELLAS

908 296 78 2 1 1 60 1,34667% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%POLK

118 74 16 0 0 0 23 23151% 32% 7% 0% 0% 0% 10%PUTNAM

537 140 10 0 1 4 33 72574% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%SANTA ROSA

1,304 331 39 0 0 3 208 1,88569% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%SARASOTA

947 449 21 0 0 19 156 1,59259% 28% 1% 0% 0% 1% 10%SEMINOLE

418 117 24 0 0 7 122 68861% 17% 3% 0% 0% 1% 18%ST. JOHNS

468 425 29 0 0 0 234 1,15640% 37% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%ST. LUCIE

178 24 0 0 0 0 24 22679% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUMTER

59 9 4 0 0 0 41 11352% 8% 4% 0% 0% 0% 36%SUWANNEE

27 9 2 0 0 0 18 5648% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 32%TAYLOR

8 1 0 0 0 0 7 1650% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%UNION

1,211 480 59 3 3 5 40 1,80167% 27% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%VOLUSIA

34 6 0 0 0 0 21 6156% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34%WAKULLA

173 34 22 0 0 0 65 29459% 12% 7% 0% 0% 0% 22%WALTON

103 6 41 0 0 0 131 28137% 2% 15% 0% 0% 0% 47%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 41,069 53% 77,35414,932 1,816 201 38 964 18,33419% 2% 0% 0% 1% 24%
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8 6 0 0 0 1 0 1553% 40% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%ALACHUA

0 1 1 0 0 0 2 40% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAKER

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 667% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

24 6 0 0 0 0 17 4751% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%BREVARD

60 45 13 3 0 2 16 13943% 32% 9% 2% 0% 1% 12%BROWARD

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

33 22 9 0 0 1 13 7842% 28% 12% 0% 0% 1% 17%CITRUS

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

14 4 1 0 0 0 0 1974% 21% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

0 0 2 0 0 0 9 110% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 82%COLUMBIA

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

15 15 5 2 1 0 12 5030% 30% 10% 4% 2% 0% 24%DUVAL

21 6 3 0 0 0 0 3070% 20% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

2 1 3 0 0 0 0 633% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%FRANKLIN

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%GADSDEN

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

3 1 3 0 0 1 0 838% 13% 38% 0% 0% 13% 0%HARDEE

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

46 10 1 0 0 3 3 6373% 16% 2% 0% 0% 5% 5%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

2 4 2 0 0 0 2 1020% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%INDIAN RIVER

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

5 4 3 0 0 0 0 1242% 33% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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13 5 5 0 0 0 2 2552% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEE

9 5 0 0 0 0 1 1560% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%LEON

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE

5 15 3 0 0 0 1 2421% 63% 13% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARION

3 5 1 0 0 0 0 933% 56% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

29 17 0 2 0 1 0 4959% 35% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MONROE

0 2 2 0 0 0 2 60% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 33%NASSAU

8 9 12 0 0 0 1 3027% 30% 40% 0% 0% 0% 3%OKALOOSA

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%OKEECHOBEE

11 35 8 0 1 0 8 6317% 56% 13% 0% 2% 0% 13%ORANGE

9 7 0 0 0 0 0 1656% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA

137 79 1 2 0 4 11 23459% 34% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5%PALM BEACH

22 12 1 0 0 1 2 3858% 32% 3% 0% 0% 3% 5%PASCO

40 10 0 0 0 0 1 5178% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%PINELLAS

15 26 6 0 0 0 1 4831% 54% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2%POLK

2 4 0 0 0 0 0 633% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1292% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

3 2 0 0 0 0 0 560% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA

17 13 0 0 0 0 6 3647% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SEMINOLE

3 17 2 0 0 1 10 339% 52% 6% 0% 0% 3% 30%ST. JOHNS

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 450% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

30 41 3 0 0 0 1 7540% 55% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1776% 18% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 632 47% 1,333450 92 9 2 15 13334% 7% 1% 0% 1% 10%


